



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**23 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.16 OF 2024**

SHOBHA PRABHAKAR MAGARE AND ANR  
*VERSUS*  
YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE

...  
Mr. Pankajkumar S. Magar, Advocate for Appellant.  
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024.

**ORDER :-**

- . Admit.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 05.04.2024.
3. In the meantime, office objections should be removed.

[ S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE

scm