



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024  
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024  
IN FCA/16/2024**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024  
IN FCA/16/2024**

**SHOBHA PRABHAKAR MAGARE AND ANR  
VERSUS  
YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE**

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Magar Pankajkumar S

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 25 JULY 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. Re-issue notice to the respondent for being served under Order 5 Rule 17 and Order 5 Rule 20, returnable on 22.08.2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**