

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024

IN FCA/16/2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024

IN FCA/16/2024

SHOBHA PRABHAKAR MAGARE AND ANR

VERSUS

YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Magar Pankajkumar S.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Shejwal Arun S.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 05 SEPTEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

At the joint request of the parties, they are referred for mediation.

2. Mr. U.L. Telgaokar, is appointed as Mediator.
3. The parties shall cooperate.
4. Stand over to 03 October 2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]