



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024

IN FCA/16/2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024

IN FCA/16/2024

SHOBHA PRABHAKAR MAGARE AND ANR

VERSUS

YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Magar Pankajkumar S.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A.S. Shejwal

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 03.10.2024

PER COURT :

Mediation has failed as is reported by the Mediator.

2. S.O. to 24.10.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-