

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024
IN FCA/16/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024
IN FCA/16/2024

SHOBHA PRABHAKAR MAGARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Magar Pankajkumar S.
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Shejwal Arun S.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 24 OCTOBER 2024

PER COURT :

Print is dispensed with since the record and proceedings are received with paper book.

2. List the Family Court Appeal on 14 November 2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]