

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024

Shobha Prabhakar Magare And Anr

VERSUS

Yogesh Madhukar More

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Magar Pankajkumar S

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024

IN FCA/16/2024 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024

IN FCA/16/2024

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 14, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. The respondent and his counsel is absent.
2. Last opportunity is granted to them. If they would not appear before the Court on the next date, the matter would be proceeded ahead.
3. Stand over to 16.12.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)