

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024

SHOBHA PRABHAKAR MAGARE AND ANR  
VERSUS  
YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Pankajkumar S Magar

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> JUNE 2025

**ORDER:-**

1. By way of a last chance, list the matter after a week.
2. Stand over to 30.06.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI )  
JUDGE

*Y.S. Kulkarni*